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LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3159
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.12.2016


Technical Education


3159. SHRI SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of institutes imparting professional and technical education in the country including the Assam and other North-East (NE) States in the current year,
State-wise; and

(b) the number of such institutes which are likely to be set up in the current year, State and Location-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT
                             (DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a): The total number of Institutions imparting professional and technical education in the country including current year, state-wise is at Annexure-I.


(b): Under Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA), a Centrally Sponsored Scheme,

27 new Professional and Technical Institutes have been approved till date. The details are at Annexure –II.


*****


Annexure-I as referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number 3159 for reply on 05.12.2016 asked by Shri Sirajuddin Ajmal regarding Technical Education


STATE/UT Number of Institutions
Andaman and Nicobar Islands 4
Andhra Pradesh 847
Arunachal Pradesh 9
Assam 91
Bihar 122
Chandigarh 12
Chhattisgarh 122
Dadra and Nagar Haveli 3
Daman and Diu 2
Delhi 79
Goa 19
Gujarat 425
Haryana 430
Himachal Pradesh 76
Jammu and Kashmir 54
Jharkhand 66
Karnataka 752
Kerala 379
Madhya Pradesh 557
Maharashtra 1555
Manipur 21
Meghalaya 8
Mizoram 7
Nagaland 13
Odisha 305
Puducherry 32
Punjab 379
Rajasthan 421
Sikkim 6
Tamil Nadu 1349
Telangana 755
Tripura 15
Uttar Pradesh 1135
Uttarakhand 186
West Bengal 283

Grand Total 10523


Annexure-II as referred to in reply to part (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number 3159 for reply on 05.12.2016 asked by Shri Sirajuddin Ajmal regarding Technical Education


State/UT
No. of New Colleges

(Professional & Technical)
approved.

Andhra Pradesh -
Arunachal Pradesh 1
Assam 3
Bihar -
Chhattisgarh -
Goa -
Gujarat 2
Haryana -
Himachal Pradesh 1
Jammu & Kashmir 2
Jharkhand  1
Karnataka 1
Kerala -
Madhya Pradesh 1
Manipur 1
Meghalaya 2
Mizoram 1
Nagaland -
Odisha -
Punjab 2
Rajasthan 2
Sikkim 1
Tamil Nadu 2
Telangana -
Tripura -
Uttar Pradesh 2
Uttarakhand -
West Bengal 1
Andaman and Nicobar Islands 1

Total 27

